#### 507648976 12/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7696111

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH THOMAS MCBRIDE	12/10/2012
JOHN ROLAND CLEM	12/10/2012
CHARLES JOHN ATKINSON	12/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.
Street Address:	1990 E. GRAND AVENUE
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17473515	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: kris.han@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080839-0563033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. F. PÉREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. F. Pérez/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=080839-0563033 Assignment#page1.tif source=080839-0563033 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062100 FRAME: 0332 507648976

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Aug 28, 2013

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth Thomas McBride, currently residing in Palcs Verdes Estates, California, John Roland Clem, currently residing in Redondo Beach, California, and Charles John Atkinson, currently residing in Los Angeles, California have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: VISUAL GRAPHIC TRACKING OF ITEM SHIPMENT AND DELIVERY, application Serial No. 13/705,935, filed on December 5, 2012;

AND WHEREAS Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1990 E. Grand Avanue, El Segundo, California 90245, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available U.S. laws, and under all available International Agreements. Treaties and Conventions, for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

in withess, whereof, we have hereunto sign	ed our names on the day and year set forth below.
4Mez-	12-10-12
Inventor's Signature t	DATE
Kenneth Thomas McBride	
STATE OF AN OF OR US	
SIAICOL CHOLLACHIN )	
STATE OF (ALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
On, before meCHHANS (	(4/0), NOTAKN PRISU C.
<u>Kenneth Thomas McBride</u> who proved to me o	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
his/har/their authorized consolity/ies), and that he	t and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signatura(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the nerson/ex acted	executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY
under the laws of the State of California that the fo	pregoing paragraph is true and correct
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CHIERO CHIAV	Α
Commission # 1859740	Others Others
Second Motery Public - California S	( NEWWY (MERCY

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ALCHST 28, 2013

Assignment for Application Serial No. 13/705,93		
	DATE 10	2012
	DATE /	
John Rolend Clem	•	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF LOS ANSELES )		
within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity(lest), and that by his/her/their signatur which the person(st) acted, executed the instrum State of California that the foregoing paragraph	that he/she/ihe/ re(s/) on the instr nent. I certify un	
CHHENG CHH/ Commission # 18! Notery Public - Cal Las Angeles Cou My Comm. Expires Aug	59740 B lifornia Z unty Z	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (WILLIAN CARLEY CARLEY CONTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: MANOT 29, 2013
3 N	**************************************	
Inventor's Signature	12/10 J	12012
Charles John Atkinson	<u></u>	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF LOS ANSELES )		
within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signatur	that he/sbe/they re(s') on the instr nent. I certify un	
CHHENG CHHAY Commission # 1859; Notary Public - Califor Los Angeles Count; My Comm. Expires Aug 28	rnia 🖁	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (WWW (WWW)  NOTARY PUBLIC ()  My Commission Expires: AUCULT 29, 2013

Page 2 of 2